Description
Eaton’s Cooper Power™ series Edison™ modular
fuses (EMF) are fully shielded and insulated
in-line fuses for use in dead front, overhead or
underground, submersible cable distribution
systems. The fuse consists of the EMF full range
current-limiting fuse encapsulated in EPDM rubber.
Terminal connections consist of an IEEE Std 386™-

Effective April 2015
Edison modular fuse, vault application products
Ordering information and electrical
characteristics
To order an EMF fuse, determine the amperage, voltage, and
mounting requirements of the application and specify the fuse and
bracket options required from Tables 3-6 for fuses and Table 7 for
bracket options.
Table 3. Order Information and Electrical Ratings 5.5 kV Fuse
Catalog Number
Fuse Rating min melt I²t Total Clear I²t Max. Interrupting
Rating
(kA Symmetric) at
5.5 kVkV A A²sec A²sec
55F010EMF0202 5.5 10 1495 11747 50
55F015EMF0202 5.5 15 2335 17047 50
55F020EMF0202 5.5 20 2335 17047 50
55F025EMF0202 5.5 25 3363 22530 50
55F030EMF0202 5.5 30 9341 56980 50
55F040EMF0202 5.5 40 9341 56980 50
55F050EMF0202 5.5 50 13451 73980 50
55F065EMF0202 5.5 65 17277 84657 50
55F080EMF0202 5.5 80 38873 174929 50
55F100EMF0202 5.5 100 69108 281777 50
55F125EMF0202 5.5 125 83167 576333 50
55F150EMF0202 5.5 150 119760 761674 50
55F200EMF0202 5.5 200 212907 1233333 50
Table 4. Order Information and Electrical Ratings 8.3 kV Fuse
Catalog Number
Fuse Rating min melt I²t Total Clear I²t Max. Interrupting
Rating
(kA Symmetric) at
8.3kVkV A A²sec A²sec
83F010EMF0202 8.3 10 1495 20900 50
83F015EMF0202 8.3 15 2335 30358 50
83F020EMF0202 8.3 20 2335 30358 50
83F025EMF0202 8.3 25 3363 40353 50
83F030EMF0202 8.3 30 9341 102750 50
83F040EMF0202 8.3 40 9341 102750 50
83F050EMF0202 8.3 50 13451 134509 50
83F065EMF0202 8.3 65 17277 155493 50
83F080EMF0202 8.3 80 38873 310985 50
83F100EMF0202 8.3 100 69108 473667 50
83F125EMF0202 8.3 125 83167 1024667 50
83F150EMF0202 8.3 150 119760 1431133 50
83F200EMF0202 8.3 200 212907 2480000 50
4
Catalog Data CA132025EN
Effective April 2015
Edison modular fuse, vault application products
Table 5. Order Information and Electrical Ratings 15.5 kV Fuse
Catalog Number
Fuse Rating min melt I²t Total Clear I²t Max. Interrupting
Rating                (kA
Symmetric) at 15.5kVkV A A²sec A²sec
155F008EMF0202 15.5 8 1495 9124 43
155F010EMF0202 15.5 10 1495 9124 43
155F015EMF0202 15.5 15 2335 14595 43
155F020EMF0202 15.5 20 2335 14595 43
155F025EMF0202 15.5 25 3363 21521 43
155F030EMF0202 15.5 30 9341 62117 43
155F040EMF0202 15.5 40 9341 63518 43
155F050EMF0202 15.5 50 13451 92408 43
155F065EMF0202 15.5 65 17277 119596 43
155F080EMF0202 15.5 80 29940 330000 43
155F100EMF0202 15.5 100 53227 680000 43
155F125EMF0202 15.5 125 83167 915000 50*
Table 6. Order Information and Electrical Ratings 17.2 kV Fuse
Catalog Number
Fuse Rating min melt I²t Total Clear I²t Max. Interrupting
Rating (kA Symmetric)
at 17.2kVkV A A²sec A²sec
172F008EMF0202 17.2 8 1495 16233 43
172F010EMF0202 17.2 10 1495 16233 43
172F015EMF0202 17.2 15 2335 26155 43
172F020EMF0202 17.2 20 2335 26155 43
172F025EMF0202 17.2 25 3363 38840 43
172F030EMF0202 17.2 30 9341 110223 43
172F040EMF0202 17.2 40 9341 112558 43
172F050EMF0202 17.2 50 13451 166791 43
172F065EMF0202 17.2 65 17277 219667 43
172F080EMF0202 17.2 80 29940 426000 43
172F100EMF0202 17.2 100 53227 850000 43
* The lab limit at 17.2 kV is 43 kA and at 15.5 kV is 50 kA.  All 15.5 kV fuses were tested at 17.2 kV 43 kA with the exception of the 125 A fuse which was tested at 15.5 kV only.
 Base Catalog Number
  EMFBRK XX XX XX XX
 Base (choose one base design)